For Information, call 833-688-5551

Montecito Water Update

MONTECITO WATER DISTRICT UPDATE: A Boil Water Notice is in effect for a few isolated areas of the Montecito Water District. The Interactive  District Boundary Map depicts areas where the Boil Water Notice is in effect and has been cancelled. Further information on water treatment can be found atwww.montecitowater.com. Emergency bottled water is being distributed to Montecito Water District customers under the Boil Water Notice. Locations and more information can be found on the  District Web Site.

The County on Twitter

Be Radio Ready

Radio Ready

During an emergency when the power is out and when critical and timely information must get out to the general public, the County Office of Emergency Management will utilize satellite equipment to regularly communicate with designated County radio stations that have generators and can continue to broadcast. Visit this link for a list of stations to check if you lose power and cannot access the Internet.

Contact The County

105 E. Anpamu St, Santa Barbara, CA 93101
Phone: (833) 688-5551